

ü
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 278-279 OF 2001

ITEM No.8

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 278-279/2001(For preliminary hearing)

GULSHAN RAI NAGPAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, H.C. OF SIKKIM & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date: 07/01/2002 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice to show cause why the cases shall not be transferred to a Court at Siliguri (West Bengal). In the meanwhile further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 25/2000 titled The Registrar of High Court of Sikkim Vs. Gulshan Rai Nagpal pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate(E&N) Sikkim at Gangtok and Contempt Case (Cr) No.1/2001 titled Advocate General, Sikkim Vs. Gulshan Rai Nagpal pending in the High Court of Sikkim shall remain stayed.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master