

☐
T.P.(Crl.) No. 374-375 OF 2002
ITEM No.6

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 374-375/2002 (For Preliminary Hearing)

GULSHAN RAI NAGPAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing petitioner-in-person the Court made
the following O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List along with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.
278-279/2001.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master