

P  
T.P.(Crl.) No. 278-279 OF 2001  
ITEM No.24

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 278-279/2001

GULSHAN RAI NAGPAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, H.C. OF SIKKIM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )  
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.374-375/2002  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.  
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent (s)  
for Respondent No.1 Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sonam P. Wangdi, A.G., Sikkim,  
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.  
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

The matter to appear four weeks after the summer vacation. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

In the event, however, the judgment has not yet been pronounced in T.P.(Crl.) Nos.374-375/2002, the same be not pronounced until further order of this Court.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master