

o
T.P.(Crl.) No. 278-279 OF 2001
ITEM No.27 & 63

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 278-279/2001

GULSHAN RAI NAGPAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, H.C. OF SIKKIM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.374-375/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.383/2002
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 05/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, S.G.
Mr. N.B. Khatiwada, AAG of Sikkim
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.Adv.

Mr. A. K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sonam P. Wangdi, A.G. of Assam
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms

of the signed order.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 278-279 OF 2001@@
CC

GULSHAN RAI NAGPAL

PETITIONER

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, H.C. OF SIKKIM
& ANR.

RESPONDENTS

WITH@@
CCCC

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 374-375 OF 2002@@
CC

AND@@
CCC

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.383 OF 2002@@
CC

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.SP2

By reason of the subsequent events as regards the death of Mr. Justice Anup Deb, we are not inclined to entertain these petitions any further. As such, the the transfer petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

.....J.
(U.C. Banerjee)

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)

New Delhi,
August 05, 2002.