

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. M.P. NOS. 16561-16566 OF 2007 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s).
278-279 OF 2001

GULSHAN RAI NAGPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, H.C. OF SIKKIM & ANR.
(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient and good cause is shown in the application for getting certified copies of an affidavit by the main petitioner. Interim application is filed by the third party on 4th October, 2001. Hence, this Interim Application is allowed, as prayed for.

Office is directed to issue certified copies, as prayed for by Mr. T.V. George advocate for the third party.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar